U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Attorney Docket No. PATENTS ONLY EPM.50000(d) To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) VLADIMIR M. SEGAL Name: ENGINEERED PERFORMANCE MATERIALS CO., LLC Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 11228 Lemen Road, Suite A Execution Date(s) August 29, 2006 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Whitmore Lake Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Michigan Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip: 48189 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License l Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) USPN 5,850,755 Issued December 22, 1998 Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: RICHARD W. HOFFMANN 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Warn Hoffmann Miller & LaLone PC Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account l Enclosed Street Address: PO Box 70098 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Rochester Hills a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____ Zip:_ 48307 State: Michigan Expiration Date _____ Phone Number: 248-364-4300 b. Deposit Account Number 50-1612 Fax Number: 248-364-4285 Authorized User Name <u>Warn Hoffmann et al</u> Email Address: __hoffmann@warnhoffmann.com 9. Signature: 1 September 7, 2006 Signature Date RICHARD W. HOFFMANN (Reg. No. 33,711) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For the receipt of stock in Engineered Performance Materials Company, LLC and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, i, VLADIMIR M. SEGAL of Howell, Michigan, USA, do hereby assign, self and set over to Engineered Performance Materials Company, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries including any tangible materials embodied in or encompassed by the invention and any know how pertaining to the invention, and any improvements thereon, (the "Invention") and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent thereon in the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including rights to claim priority, to any provisional applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor, including but not limited to, any and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, requests for continued examinations, substitutes or extensions thereof in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INTENSIVE PLASTIC DEFORMATION OF FLAT BILLETS

set forth in United States Letters Patent No. 5,850,755 issued December 22, 1998, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the Invention in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election.

AND I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute, without further compensation, any and all papers, including, but not limited to, applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds, and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure or enforce the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

AND I hereby represent, warrant and covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith, and that the rights assigned herein are not otherwise encumbered by any grant, license or right

AND I further covenant and agree I will at any time upon request communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives any facts relating to the aforesaid invention known to me, and will testify as to the same In any interference, litigation, mediation, arbitration or other proceeding when requested to do so.

A1 Wh	itmore	L	ake,	Μſ	
this $\mathcal{1}\mathcal{G}$	day of	A	equ st		, 2006.
Signature:	Veadin	air	Sepa	el	
Full Name:	VLADIN	∕I Ė R	M. SÉG	AL	

COUNTY OF LIVINGS FON

On this 29 day of AUGUST, 2006 personally appeared to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

AUGUST H. BEEKER NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission expires:

MY COMMISSION EXCESS ON 11, 2006

PATENT